VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2018 Special Session I

Budget Bill - HB5002 (Enrolled)

Bill Order » Judicial Department » Item 47 Indigent Defense Commission

Item 47	First Year - FY2019	Second Year - FY2020
Legal Defense (32700)	\$51,298,554	\$51,297,183
Criminal Indigent Defense Services (32701)	\$43,967,963	\$43,966,592
Capital Indigent Defense Services (32702)	\$3,928,516	\$3,928,516
Legal Defense Regulatory Services (32703)	\$221,798	\$221,798
Administrative Services (32722)	\$3,180,277	\$3,180,277
Fund Sources:		
General	\$51,286,554	\$51,285,183
Special	\$12,000	\$12,000

Authority: §§ 19.2-163.01 through 19.2-163.8, Code of Virginia

A. Pursuant to § 19.2-163.01, Code of Virginia, the Executive Director of the Indigent Defense Commission shall serve at the pleasure of the commission.

B. Out of the amounts in this Item, \$200,000 the first year and \$200,000 the second year from the general fund is provided to support two positions to enforce and monitor compliance with the new Standards of Practice for courtappointed counsel.

C. Out of the amounts in this Item, \$186,463 the first year and \$185,092 the second year from the general fund is included for the financing costs of purchasing computers through the state's master equipment lease purchase program.